This respond is the treated as an on of the Cash ARNO 857(11)2023 28 W/ 148/147/388/ 431/30 the & see 3(2)(iii) of se/st (POA) Act. The Officer -in-Charge Henglep Police Station Churachandpur District. Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128 POLICE STATION Subject :- Report on Looting of house, household items/assets and Documents and discrimination of Schedule Tribe. With reference to the above cited subject I have the honour to report to you as follows: That, I Zamkhogin aged about 52 years H/o Dimneikim Belonging to the Zou Tribe / Community, a schedule Tribe recognized under the constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, and that, I am a Resident of Thangmeiban Hijam Dewan Leikai Imphal-West Dist., PO/PS., City Police station That, due to the ethnic violence in the state, at about 5 am on the 4th May 2023, a huge mob shouted slogans and attack the Kuki-Zo community in and around the Imphal valley. So, in order to save our lives, I and my family had to run for our lives and took shelter at the nearby CRPF Camp, leaving behind our Rented house at the above mentioned address owned by Smt. Chanbi along with all our Household items and Documents. And in the process they have looted my house including all our household items and

That, it may be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs. 11,95,800 /- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand And Eight Hundred) only

- Fortunately, we managed to escaped from the criminals, and now currently taking refuge at 4. Zoumunnuam village Churachandpur.
- That, I am filing this information lately because there is a great danger to my life and due to which I 5. was at different places to save my life and now I am able to restore my health and settled at the above mentioned address. And thus, I am filing the report lately today.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you kindly register an FIR/ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Sandpur, Maniput

Dated :- Churachandpur

7/10 /2023

To.

Sir.

documents.

Min report in treated as an O.E. yr FIRMO. U(750)(20)2023 HZP-PS M/S 143/142/380/451/34-1PC, Sec. 3(2)(fir) y sc q st (Pewenban of Advocition) Note

Yours Sincerely,

Zam/Mogin (ZAMKHOGIN) H/o: Dimneikim

Present Address: Zoumunnuam Village Churachandpur

Contact No:- 9862091554

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 857(11)2023 IPS u/s 143/147/380/451/34 IPC, & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST(PoA)Act. (Corresponding FIR No. 00(750)(10)2023 HLP-PS u/s 143/147/380/451/34 IPC, & Sec 3(2)(iii) of

SC/ST(PoA)Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:

THE RESIDENCE OF STREET		On 4" May, 2023 at @ 05:00 am		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station		
14/11/2023 at 02.20 pm	Thangmeiband Hijam Dewan Leikai, Imphal West.	14/11/2023		
	About 3.5 km North West			

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.						
Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case		
Zamkhogin (52) yrs H/o Dimneikim of Thangmeiband Hijam Dewan Leikai, Imphal West District.	Unknown miscreants	A member of an unlawful assembly rioting, theft in dwelling house, house trespass with common intention and atrocities against SC/ST.	Shri M. Sudhirkumar Meitei MPS, SDPO-Imphal may kindly investigate the case.			
OE- attached		Punishable				
0C/IRS 14/11/2023		143/147/380/451/34 IPC, & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST(PoA)Act.				

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt. K Abhijeet Singh)
Designation: OC/IPS

14/11/2023